(Rev. 03/01) 9/15/03	Patent and Trademark O
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow 102	2554082
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving part(ies)
Northwestern University	Name: DARPA
	Internal Address:
	Office of General Counsel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	3701 North Fairfax Drive
Other Confirmatory License	City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203
Execution Date: 09/10/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
10/431,341	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kimberly B. Downey	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Office of General Counsel	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
3701 North Fairfax Drive	01-0280
City Arlington OL (MA TID 20202	
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203	<u> </u>
	JSE THIS SPACE ်ု ဂု
9. Signature.	27
2093 LNUELLER 00000091 010280 10431341)	
1021 40.00 DA	
Kimberly B. Downey	h. (A A
Name of Person Signing	buly B Journey 09/10/03 Signature Date
Total number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Designed using Informed, DARPA/FA

PATENT REEL: 014490 FRAME: 0791

License to the United States Government

Sign and Fax this to (301) 480-0272

Invention Title: Multichannel Detection Using Nanoparticle Probes with Raman Spectroscopic

Fingerprints

,

Inventor(s): Jwa-Min Nam, Rongchao Jin, Cao Yunwei, Chad A Mirkin

U.S. Filing/Issue Date: May 07, 2003

Patent or Application Serial No.: 10/431,341

Grant/Contract Number(s): 0118025, F49620-01-1-0401, DAAD19-00-1-0414

Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under **35 U.S.C. 200**, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at **37 CFR 401.14**, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United State Government. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this	s11 Th .	day of	August	t	, ₂₀ 03.		
Ву	Indrani Mukharji,		0	Indra		chayi	
	(Name of Grantee/Contra	ctor Official)			(Signature)	Û	
Title	Executive Director						
For NORTH		Technology	<u>Transfe</u>	r Program	n		
	(Grantee/Contractor Or	yanization)					
At 1880 C	ak Avenue Suite 100	Evanston,	IL 60201 (J.S.A.			
	(Business Address)						

License to the United States Government

Sign and Fax this to (301) 480-0272

Invention Title: Multichannel Detection Using Nanoparticle Probes with Raman Spectroscopic

Fingerprints

Inventor(s): Jwa-Min Nam, Rongchao Jin, Cao Yunwei, Chad A Mirkin

U.S. Filing/Issue Date: May 07, 2003

Patent or Application Serial No.: 10/431,341

Grant/Contract Number(s): 0118025, F49620-01-1-0401, DAAD19-00-1-0414

Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under **35 U.S.C. 200**, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at **37 CFR 401.14**, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United State Government. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this	<u> </u>	day of	August		, 20 <u>0 3</u> .		
Ву	Indrani Mukharji,			Indra	ni Mukh	azji	
	(Name of Grantee/Contra	ctor Official)			(Signature)	()	
Title	Executive Director	<u> </u>	•				
For NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY, Technology Transfer Program							
	(Grantee/Contractor Or	ganization)					
At 1880 0	ak Avenue Suite 100	Evanston, I	Ъ 60201 U.	S.A.			
	(Business Address)						

RECORDED: 09/15/2003